Docket No.: SIM0039

<u>:</u>	Docket No SINIOUS9				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	2-07-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar, Mal 11-24-98 PF P08/REV02					
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	00913667 ginal documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Gu Gu-pin, Gu Ai-ping, Chen Li-chao and Xu qing	Zhenjiang Meida Creature Instrument Limited Name: Company				
	Internal Address:				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	Street Address: No. 407, New Second Floor				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	East Zhonshan Road, Zhenjiang, China				
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:				
Execution Date: <u>Jan. 6, 1998 & Sept. 9, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
7.E. Faterit Application No.(c)	2 2.0, (0)				
08/892,637					
Additional numbers attac	ned? ☐ Yes 🛛 No				
	led: les Z No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: John F. Hoffman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Baker & Daniels	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 111 East Wayne, Suite 800					
12/04/1998 DMBUYEN 00000271 08892637	8. Deposit account number:				
1 FC:581 40.00 OP	02-0385				
City: Fort Wayne State: IN ZIP: 46801					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
John F. Hoffman, Regis. # 26,280	November 24, 1998				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sh	neet, attachments, and document:				
	PATENT				

REEL: 9615 FRAME: 0719

<u>UNITED STATES</u> ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gu Gu-pin, Gu Ai-ping, Chen Li-chao and Xu qing,

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") whose full post office addresses are 407 East Zhonghsan Road, (3rd Floor), Zhenjiang, Jiangsu, China; 407 East Zhonghsan Road, (3rd Floor), Zhenjiang, Jiangsu, China; 407 East Zhonghsan Road, (3rd Floor), Zhenjiang, Jiangsu, China; and 407 East Zhonghsan Road, (3rd Floor), Zhenjiang, Jiangsu, China, made an invention entitled:

BIOLOGICAL TESTING MICROSCOPE

for which a U.S. Patent Application was filed on July 15, 1997 and accorded serial number 08/892637.

AND WHEREAS, Zhenjiang Meida Creature Instrument Limited Company, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") whose full post office address is NO. 407, New Second Floor, East Zhongshan Road, Zhenjiang, China, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired from the said Assignors their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to them in hand paid by the said Assignee and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for all countries and in and to the said United States Patent Application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America and in Canada, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications therefor in other countries.

AND the said Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue United States Letters Patent for the said invention to said Assignee, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit;

> PATENT REEL: 9615 FRAME: 0720

and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the said Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the said invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the said Assignee to the invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Assignee.

英iz市过去了-10SIGNED at 红	lis,
-----------------------	------

, this 6 day of Jan, 1998.

Gu Gu-pin Z & Z Z

Mingspage SIGNED at This

, this p day of sepe, 1998.

Gu Ai-ping Tolk &

Francis (3/9-10) SIGNED at 1/2:49

, this 9 day of **541**, 1998.

Chen Li-chao

镇江产献龙均三沙摩IGNED at 101室 镇江

, this 9 day of sept, 1998.

Xu quig 徐琴

PATENT REEL: 9615 FRAME: 0721

	STATEMENT OF	WITNESS	!	*
I,	上作为 see Gu Gu-pin; Gu A		_	declare that I was ao; and Xu qing, who
is personally known to me to the same.				
が 対 また。 SIGNED at 312505.	展元 -	, this \int_{0}^{π}	day o	f Sept., 1998.
Signature of Witness				

RECORDED: 11/24/1998

PATENT REEL: 9615 FRAME: 0722